MAPC-A3025
GaN Amplifier 28 V, 60 W
DC - 6 GHz
 Rev.V1
1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

MAPC-A3025
GaN Amplifier 28 V, 60 W
DC - 6 GHz
 Rev.V1
4 4
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0035305
4
Evaluation Board and Recommended Tuning Solution 2.6 - 2.7GHz
Reference Designator Value Tolerance Manufacturer Part Number
C1 27 pF ±5% Johanson QSCT251Q270J1GV001E
R1 100 Ω ±5% Vishay CRCW12100000Z0EAHP
R2,R3 10 Ω ±1% Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
C2 2.4 pF ±0.1pF Johanson QSCT251Q2R4B1GV001E
R4 150 Ω ±5% Yageo RC0603JR-13150RL
L1, L2 22 nH ±5% Coilcraft 0201HL-22NXJRW
C3, C6 27 pF ±5% Johanson QSCT251Q270J1GV001E
C7, C4, C12, C15 1000 pF ±10% Murata GRM21AR72E102KW01D
C5, C8, C13, C16 2.2 µF ±20% Murata GRM21BD72A225ME01K
C9, C10 0.6 pF ±0.05pF Johanson QSCT251Q0R6A1GV001E
C11, C14 20 pF ±5% Johanson QSCT251Q200J1GV001E
C17 15 pF ±5% Johanson QSCT251Q150J1GV001E
C18, C19, C20 1 pF ±0.1pF Johanson QSCT251Q1R0B1GV001E
MAPC-A3025